Responsibility for www.hugoboss.com

HUGO BOSS AG

Holy-Allee 3 72555 Metzingen Germany

Authorized Representative of the Executive Board:

Daniel Grieder (Chairman and CEO), Yves Müller, Oliver Timm

Chairman of the Supervisory Board:

Hermann Waldemer

Registration:

Registered in the register of commerce at the local court Stuttgart, Germany, Reg. no. HRB 36 06 10 VAT no. DE 147164472

Contact:

Telephone: +49 (0) 7123 94 0 Fax: +49 (0) 7123 94 80259 E-Mail: info@hugoboss.com

Responsibility for journalistic-editorial content:

Yves Müller

Responsibility for the Online Store in Finland www.hugoboss.com/fi:

HUGO BOSS Finland Oy

PL 7020 00002 Helsinki Finland

Management Board:

Ivica Maric (Chairman of the Board of Directors), Volker Herre (Managing Director/Member of the Board of Directors),

Yves Müller (Member of the Board of Directors)

Registration:

Registered office in Helsinki, Finland Business ID: 2571639-8 VAT no. FI25716398

Online Store Customer Care:

Telephone: +358 (0) 9 817 10 991 E-Mail: service-fi@hugoboss.com

Dispute resolution and ODR platform:

If a dispute concerning a sales contract cannot be resolved through negotiation between you and HUGO BOSS Finland Oy, you can submit the matter to the Consumer Disputes Board (www.kuluttajariita.fi) for resolution.

Before taking the matter to the Consumer Disputes Board, you should contact the Consumer Advisory Service (www.kuluttajaneuvonta.fi).

In addition, the European Commission provides a platform for online dispute resolution (ODR), which you can find here: http://ec.europa.eu/odr. You can refer any dispute to ODR concerning a purchase made in an online store for resolution by a dispute resolution body, if you and HUGO BOSS Finland Oy fail to reach an amicable solution.